RESOLUTION NO. #1301-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILTON,
FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2014 BUDGET, CHANGING

THE ESTIMATED TOTAL REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

OF VARIOUS FUNDS
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, changes in anticipated revenues and expenditures of the City of Milton, necessitates a revision of the
Appropriations for Fiscal Year 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Milion, Florida, in open meeting duly assembled

Section 1. The following funds are revised as specified herein:

by Council on 07/08/2014.

FUND: General DEPARTMENT: Law Enforcement
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0514-514-52-08 162,595 144,995 {17,600)| Non-Dept/Operating/ Computer Exp.
001-0521-521-64-02 ol 37,600 37,600 |Police/Capital Gutlay/ Computers
LIME ITEM TOTAL--=----=- 182,595 20,000
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET ‘REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRISTION
ACCOUNT NUMSBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0000-331-20-01 17,600 0 {17,600}iPublic Safety / DCI -LLEBG-JAG Grant
001-0000-334-20-01 0] 20,000 20,000 |Public Safety / FDOT Grant
001-0000-334-20-02 Q 17,600 17,600 |Public Safety / FDHSMY Grant
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 37,600 20,000G
XPLANATION:
COMMENTS/E Funds purchase of additional faptops for Milten Palice Department with
reimbursement to come from $20,000 FDOT Grant; and corrects revenue
and expense budgat for FOHSMY Grant for $17,500. (see BA 1291-14)
FUND: General DEPARTMENT: Law Enforcement
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT BESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT ANOUNT
001-0521-521-52-07 7,410 5,160 {2,250)|Cperating Supplies/ Non Cap. Misc. Fquip.
001-0521-521-64-07 6,120 8,370 2,250 |Capital Dutlay / Misc. Equipment
LINE ITEM TOTAL-----—-—- . 13,530 Q
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
None Q
LINE ITEVE TOTAL+=wasnesn ) ¢
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION: Reailocates funds for Radar "Your Speed" Sign $2,250 as approved by
Council on 07/08/2014.
FUND: General Fund DEPARTMENT: Road & Street
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0541-541-49-01 35,00C 33,450 (1,550} [ Misc. Exp / Gas and Oil
001-0541-541-64-07 3 1,550 1,550 {Capital Outlay / Misc. Equipment
LINE iTEM TOTAL———-- 35,000 0
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
NONE 0
LINE iITEM TOTAL--—---— 4] 0
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION: Funds a portable Fuel Trailer from Road & Street Department as approved

CiUsersiBudgeliDesktop\BUDGE TWAnnual Folders\2013-201412013 2014 BAs & PoliciRESOLUTIONS FY 20141BA 1301-14 July.xls

10f3




COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

FUND: General Fund DEPARTMENT: Parks & Recreation
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0572-572-64-07 10,000 35,000 25,000 |Capital Outlay / Misc. Equipment
LIME ITEM TOTAL-=vw===-- 35,000 25,000
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-6000-366-06-00 0 25,000 25,000 |Other Revenues / Donations
LINE iITEM TOTAL-ww==vs-- 25,000 25,000

Recognizes Tennis Court Grant from USTA and allccates for Parks

expenditures.

Reallocates funds in the Downtown Redevelopment Fund for 5 additional
Bands on the Blackwater Events for 35,500 from Repair & Maintenance as
approved by Council on G7/08/2014.

FUND: Downtown Redevelopment DEPARTMENT: Downtown
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT ANOUNT AMOUNT
102-0552-552-46-00 30,000 24,500 (5,500} | Repair & Maintenance Downtown
102-0552-552-48-02 10,000 15,500 5,500 |Promo / Bands on the Blackwater
LINE ITEM TOTAL---—----- 40,600 a
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTICN
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
NONE 0
LINE ITEM TOTAL---~==m~= 8] 0
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

FUMND: Natural Gas DEPARTMENT: Utility Service
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET ‘REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
402-0532-532-31-06 0 24,200 1 24,200 |Professianal Services/ Welti Fngineering
o h o {UNETTEM TOTAL-—---— 24,200 24,200 ]
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
402-0000-389-90-01 117,500 141,700 24,200 {Funds Forward Gas Reserves
LINE [TEM TOTAL---~=-=~ 141,700 24,200

Funds Natural Gas extension to Weiti Engineers, LLC for Panhandle Paving
and Grading Asphalt Plant from Gas Reserves as approved by Council on

07/08/2014.

FUND: Water & Sewer

DEPARTMENT: Water Services

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

EXPEMSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0536-536-62-01 180,636 233,136 52,500 |Capital Qutlay / Lift Station Improvemnts
LINE ITEM TOTAL-=muuaes 233,136 52,500
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0000-389-90-01 1,089,250 1,141,750 52,500 |Funds Forward W&S Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL----e-—- 1,141,750 52,500

Funds rehab of the Locklin Vo-Tech Lift Stations (Project #14003A} fram
Water & Sewer Raserves as approved by Council on 04/08/2014.

C\Users\BudgetiDaskloptBUCGETAnnual Falders\2013-201442013 2014 BAs & Palleyd\RESOLUTIONS FY 2014BA 1301-14 July.xla




FUND: Water & Sewer DEPARTMENT: Water Services
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUNMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0536-536-64-07 o] 33,300 33,900 [Capital Qutlay / Misc. Equipment
LINE ITEM TOTAL-=-=z==== 33,900 33,900
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
4(3-0000-389-90-01 1,141,750 1,175,630 33,900 |Funds Forward WE&S Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL-w-smasn 1,175,650 33,900

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

Funds New Equipment needed to run a 2nd work crew for installing new
lines {Mini Excavator $29,124; Trailer $4,772) fromn Watar & Sewer
Reserves as approved by Council on 04/08/2014.

FUND: Sanitation DEPARTMENT: Sanitation
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET ‘REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT ANMOUNT AMOUNT
404-0534-534-12-00 198,386 168,386 {30,000} |Regular Salaries
404-0534-534-25-00 31,600 61,600 30,000 |Sanitation / Contract Personnel
LINE ITEM TOTAL--—-—-~ 229,986 o
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT ANMIOUNT
NONE 8]
LINE ITEM TOTAL----~----- [¢] 0
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION: Reallocates $30,000 to contract labor from salaries to fund 3 Labor Ready
temps through the end of FY2014 as approved by Council on 07/08/2014.
FUND: Sundial DEPARTMENT: Wastewater
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED _SUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
408-0539-539-46-02 22,500 2,715 (725}|Rapair & Maint. / Wastewater
409-0539-539-64-07 a 14,000 14,000 {Machinery and Equipment
408-0539-539-72-00 48,600 51,435 2,835 |Interest Expense
LINE ITEM TOTAL-----—-- 87,210 16,110
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
409-0000-343-58-00 10,000 26,110 16,110 |Water & Sewer Connects
LINE ITEM TOTAL-----= 26,119 16,110

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

Recognizes additional revenue from Servica Connects and ailocates for
SCADA System $14,000 as approved by Council on 06/02/2014; and
allocates $2,835 for additional Principal and Interast due FY2014.

Section 2. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.
Section 3. City staff is hereby authorized to implement changes in funds, accounts, transfers and balances as outlined

within this resolution.
Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the adoption by the City Council.

Passed and adopted this $ %\day of lzj{,«.ﬂ&;{

, 20 H'_-, by the Milton City Council of the City of
Milton, Florida.

£

R s il

Guy Thompson, Mayor ’

Dewitt Nobles, City Clerk

Jof3

CAUsers\BudgetiDeskiop\BUDGE TVAanual Falders\20-3-201412013 2814 BAs & PalieylRESOLUTIONS FY 20141BA 1301-14 July.xis



